
 

Nom : 

 

1 
 

 
 

FORMATION CONTINUE DES MONITEURS 
Quiz d’avril 2024 

VOUS ÊTES EN SUD 
 
 

1  
D : Sud        
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

75 
ARD74 
V64 
AD8 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1♥  
? 
 

Passe 
 
 

1♠  
 

Passe 
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
  
 

 
2  
D : Nord          
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

RV752 
4 
V65 
AD43 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
1♠  
? 
 

 
Passe 

 
 

1♥  
2♦  
 

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
3  
D : Sud        
V : E-O. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

ARV9 
RD2 
87 
AV108 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1♣ 
1♠ 
? 

Passe 
Passe 

 
 
 

1♥ 
2♦  

 

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
   

 
 



 

Nom : 

 

2 
 

 
 

4  
D : Sud             
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

RDV8 
V74 
A65 
A97 

 

* Convention 2012, fit Pique et 
espoir de chelem. 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 
1SA 
2♠ 
4♣ 

 4SA 
? 

Passe 
Passe 
Passe 
Passe 

 

2♣  
 3♥* 
4♥ 
5♥ 
  

Passe 
Passe 
Passe 
Passe 

 
 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
  

 
 

5  
D : Nord         
V : Pers.  
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

RV6 
8 
AV987 
R953 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 

 1♣  1♦   

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 
 

 
 

6  
D : Ouest                
V : E-O. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

975 
84 
V8763 
753 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
1♠ 
? 
 

1♦  
Passe 

 
 

Contre 
2♦   

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Nom : 

 

3 
 

 
 

7  
D : Nord            
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

AV6 
V4 
972 
RD753 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
2♣  
? 

 
2♦  

 
 
 

1♥  
2 ♥   

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

8  
D : Nord       
V : E-O. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

63 
D975 
A754 
432 

 

 

    
Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
Passe 

? 

   
Passe 

 

1♣ 
1SA 

 
 

1♠ 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 
 
 

  
 

 
 
 


